Unofficial Copy HJ0018/716384/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 18

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "a" insert "<u>U.S.</u>"; strike beginning with "requesting" in line 3 down through "Maryland" in line 7 and substitute "<u>stating that there is the need for a U.S. Space and Flight Center to be established in Prince George's County, Maryland in conjunction with the Goddard Space Flight Center and Andrews Air Force Base; and urging the Maryland Delegation to Congress to seek federal support for the establishment of the U.S. Space and Flight Center and the cooperation of the Goddard Space Flight Center and Andrews Air Force Base".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, before "Space" insert "<u>U.S.</u>"; in line 17, after "a" insert "<u>U.S.</u>"; in the same line, after "in" insert "<u>Prince George's County</u>,"; in line 19, strike "be" and substitute "<u>is</u>"; in line 20, strike "such a space camp" and substitute "<u>a U.S. Space and Flight Center</u>"; in the same line, after the second "for" insert "<u>the</u>"; in line 21, after "development" insert "<u>of the Center</u>"; in the same line, strike "NASA and Goddard" and substitute "<u>the Goddard Space Flight</u> Center and Andrews Air Force Base"; in line 26, strike ", and" and substitute "; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be forwarded by the Department of Legislative Services";

in line 31, strike ", and" and substitute "; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be forwarded by the Department of Legislative Services to";

in line 32, strike "the NASA, the U.S. Air Force, and the"; and in the same line, after "Foundation" insert ", 1 Tranquility Base, Huntsville, Alabama 35807; A. V. Diaz, Director, NASA - Goddard Space Flight Center, Greenbelt, Maryland 20771; and Brigadier General James A. Hawkins, Base Commander, Andrews Air Force Base, AAFB, Maryland 20762-7001".